20180926000343390
09/26/2018 12:44:06 PM
DEEDS 1/3

), AL 35243 "
PEL1800190

UNTY OF SHELBY

(3235 900 00}, the
* ant, bar g ain. sell md mn?&}?‘ nto

Lot 47, according to the Final Plat Oaklyn Hi
36, Page 96, in the Probate Office of She!

SUBJECT however, to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, eascments,
conditions, liens and other rights of whatever nature appearing of record; Further subject
to any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

Subject to that certain outstanding right of redemption occumring from that
foreclosure deed dated February 20, 2018 and recorded in Instrument No.
20180220000054380 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Said right of
redemption 1o expire on February 20, 2019.

$279,837.00 OF THE CONSIDERATION AS WAS PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF
A MORTGAGE LOAN.

; AL dﬂh?ﬂf}" Df thlﬂ dﬁ@d mﬁ r




20180926000343390 09/26/2018 12:44:06 PM DEEDS 2/3

hmma Incated on said g nerty. o nal and

tary Public, in and for said county in said state
name as Vice President of Regions
. I -2; : nstrume ﬂ't and who 1s kmown 10 me, acknowl edged before
me that being informed of the contents of the said instrument, he/she in his/her capacity as
such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the sam
bears date.

(iiven under my hand and official seal




20180926000343390 09/26/2018 12:44:06 PM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form
This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Regions Bank Grantee's Name Tomesha A. Coppage
Mailing Address 215 Forrest Street Mailing Address 117 Lakeland Ridge
Hattiesburg, MS 39401 Chelsea, AL 35043
Property Address 117 Lakeland Ridge Date of Sale 9/24/18
Chelsea, AL35043 Total Purchase Price $ 285,000.00
or
Actual Value 5
or

Assessor's Market Value $

The purchase price or actual value claimed on this formn can be verified in the following documentary
evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)

Bill of Sale Appraisal
_X_Sales Contract ___Other _

Closing Statement

If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced
above, the filing of this form is not required.

.. #. ST .. - . ) . - . . T - T

R o RAmd 1o P — —_ o

Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest
to property and their current mailing address.

Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest
to property is being conveyed.

Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.

Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.

Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal,
being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.

Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a
licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.

if no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the
responsibility of valuing propenrty for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penafized
pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).

| attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and
accurate. | further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition
of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).

Date 9/24/18 Print_____CourtneySnow
_ Unattested _ sign_ AWIMUYLTIXYIAN)
{verified by) (Grantor/Gra rﬁ- Owner/Agent) gircle one
Eii]';i:i:]“gull{ﬁ;f lild:{t:}r{ls o | Form RT-1

Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk

Shelby County, AL

09/26/2018 12:44:06 PM

%26.50 CHERRY

20180926000343390 SUTIRERS M



